22. Net position of monetary foreign currency asset /
(liability) (19)-(3+7)   (7.213)

(815)

(751)   109

23. Total fair value of foreign currency hedge -- -- -- --
24. The amount for the hedged portion foreign currency
assets -- -- -- --
25. The amount for the hedged portion of foreign
currency liabilities 31.571 8.370   -- --

TEKNOSA İÇ VE DIŞ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

40

NOTE 23 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

The table below presents the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% deviation in foreign exchange rates of
USD, EUR and other foreign currencies. These amounts have indicated the effect of the USD, EUR and
other foreign currencies against TL strengthened / weakened by 10%. During this analysis all other
variables held constant.

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Table   30 June 2018
   Profit / Loss
   Appreciation of Depreciation of
   foreign currencies foreign currencies
In case 10% appreciation of USD against TL

1 - USD Dollars net assets/liabilities  2.435 (2.435)
2-  Amount hedged for USD risk (-)  -- --
3- USD net effect (1 +2)  2.435 (2.435)
In case 10% appreciation of EUR against TL
4 - EUR net assets/liabilities  291 (291)
5 - Amount hedged for EUR risk (-)  -- --
6- EUR net effect (4+5)  291 (291)
In case 10% appreciation of other currency against TL
7- Net assets/liabilities in other foreign currency  -- --
8- Amount hedged for other currency risk (-)  -- --
9- Other currency assets net effect (7+8)  -- --
TOTAL (3 + 6+9)  2.726 (2.726)

TEKNOSA İÇ VE DIŞ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

41

NOTE 23 -NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Table   31 December 2017
   Profit / Loss